
www.madhyanhadaily.com

$ sflQs @)&(, z'qmaf/
21 October 2022, Friday &;dfrf/

Haripur Municipality Office 
Office of Municipal  Executive

Haripur-2, Sarlahi
Madhesh Province, Nepal

Invitation for Sealed Quotation
Date of Publication : 2022-10-21

Invitation for Sealed Quotation for the procurement and installation of  X-Ray Machine,
 USG Machine and ECG Machine

1.  The Haripur Municipality Office invites sealed quotations from registered Suppliers for the PROCUREMENT and 
Installation of following health equipments 

S. N Contract No Description of  Goods Bid Doc Fee Bid Security Validity

1 HM/SB/MED/01/2079-080 X- ray Machine 300MA with CR 1000 90000 45

2 HM/SB/MED/02/2079-080 Color Doppler Ultrasound machine 1000 48000 45

3 HM/SB/MED/03/2079-080 ECG Machine 1000 10500 45

2.  Eligible Suppliers may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office of Haripur, Sarlahi  
, ito.haripurmun@gmail.com. OR[may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents download the bidding documents for e- submission from PPMO’s Website www.
bolpatra.gov.np/egp , Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding 
document in the Rajaswa Account as specified below and the scanned copy (PDF format) of the bank deposit voucher 
shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. information to deposit the cost of bidding 
document in Bank. Bidders shall deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank.

 Cost of bidding document: Rs.1,000.
 Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank, Haripur, Sarlahi
 Name of the Office: Haripur Municipality
 Office Account No. : 0452050025949010
4.  Sealed bids must be submitted through e-GP system i.e www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 06-11-2022 12:00. Bids 

received after this deadline will be rejected.
5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 06-11-2022 

13:00 at the office of Haripur Municipality Office. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid 
opening which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. [Refer Clause ITB 
20.1]). If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account No. 
[ 0452050025949008] at [NIC Asia , Haripur, Dharauti Khata] and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash 
along with the Sealed Quotation.

6.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 
original last date of bid submission

7.  The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without assigning 
any reason, whatsoever.

Barahapokhari Rural Municipality
Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive

Baghkhor Bhanjyang, Khotang

Invitation for Electronic Bids
Date of Publication:2079/07/04(21-Oct. 2022)

1. Barahapokhari Rural Municipality,Baghkhor Bhanjyang, Khotang invites electronic bids from eligible 
bidders for the following works & Goods under National Competitive Bidding Procedures specified in Public 
Procurement Act and Regulation. The name and identification of the contract is as follows.

Contract ID No. Name of the Project
Estimated 

Amount (Without 
VAT NRs.)

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.)

Bid 
Document 
Fee(NRs.)

BPRM/Khotang/
Work/NCB/01/ 

2079/080

Upgrading of Dhaplang-Dhartung-
Sintang-Barahapokhari Road 

(Adhuro Yojana)

16,946,541.53
495,000.00 3,000.00

BPRM/Khotang/
Goods/NCB/01/ 

2079/080

The Procurement & Supply of 
Electric Poles, Wires and Accessories

- 288,000.00 3,000.00

BPRM/Khotang/
Work/NCB/02/ 

2079/080

Upgrading of Dhaplang-Sintang-
Barahapokhari Road Adhuro 

Yojana:(Tallo Sankhe Saal bisaune 
Pahiro- Bich Sankhe Khaakhargaira)

13,541,278.07 448,000.00 3,000.00

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Barahapokhari 
Rural Municipality, Baghkhor Bhanjyang, Khotang, Phone No. 9852849903, Email Id: info@barahapokharimun.
gov.np or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. Bidding Document can be download from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting 
their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document  and Bid Security in the account as specified below.

 Name Of Bank: Sunrise Bank Ltd.,Barahapokhari Branch
 Name Of Office: Barahapokhari Rural Municipality,Baghkhor  Bhanjyang, Khotang
 Name of Account: Barahapokhari Gaupalika Ga 1.1 Aantarik Rajaswa Khata
 Office Account No.: 0940620706703006 (Aantarik Rajaswa khata) for Bid Document fee
 Office Account No.: 0940620706703004 (DharautiKhata) for Bid Security
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Barahapokhari Rural Municipality Office, Baghkhor Bhanjyang ,Khotang at 

2079/07/24(10-Nov 2022).
5. Electonics bids must be submitted to the office Barahapokhari Rural Municipality, Baghkhor Bhanjyang, 

Khotang through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 PM on 2079/08/05 (21-
Nov-2022.) Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at 1:00PM on 
2079/08/05(21-Nov-2022.) at the office Of Barahapokhari Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for the period 
of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scan copy of the bid security in pdf 
format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of above mentioned amount which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period of the bid.

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on government holiday, then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last date. In such case validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for 
the original last date of bid submission.

8.  The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bid without assigning any 
reason, whatsoever.

9. Matter not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with PPA Act 2063 and PPR 2064 with latest update.

 sDkgLM TAS SECURITY SERVICES L.L.C
   zx/M UAEUAE df j}b]lzs /f]huf/sf] cj;/

uf]vf{ x\o'dg l/;f];{ ;f]n';g k|f= ln=
Pulchowk, Lalitpur | Tel: 5409108 , 5450061 | Email:-gorkhahrs779@gmail.com >d Ohfht g+=

&&(÷)^%÷)^^

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)&÷)# rnfgL g+=M ^)!*(&*$ L.T. No.: 274177
l;=
g+=

Security Guard 1.
AED g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

15 0 1200 $@,)(^;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no nlntk'/df @)&( sflQ{s !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

lgMz'Ns

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

Mobile: 9851152210,9849913982, 9849835502, 9810274885, 9851168772, 9818106406, 9851040867
Chitwan No.:  9865087111 | Pokhara No.: 9856045679 | Damauli No.: 9856060451 | Ithari  No.: 9824357809

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)^÷@$ rnfgL g+=M  k'gM lj1fkgLT. No.: 273128

sDkgL M DOHA FASHION TRADING WLL
zx/M DOHAstf/ / dn]lzofdf /f]huf/

Driver
Foreman
Labour
Packing Worker
Salesman

1
1
5
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

1700
2500
1000
1000
1300

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.







;DalGwt
sfddf 

bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

l;=
g+= QR g]= ?=k'¿if dlxnf

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlw

           (Skyking
Placement (P.) Ltd.)

Indo Arab Manpower Pvt. Ltd.
Gov. Lic no:
764/065/066

Jawalakhel-20, Lalitpur, Tel:5539268, 5539269, Fax: 5539259
Email: ktmskyking@gmail.com, Web: www.indoarabnepa.com

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no nlntk'/df @)&( sflQs !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg] /

slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt nfUg]
/ s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

lgMz'Ns

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

l;=
g+= RM g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

@= sDkgL M SOUTHERN PIPE INDUSTRY (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD             zx/M  Malaysia,province Wellestey
k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)&÷)#  LT. No.: 274032

Factory Worker (Manufacturing Sec.) 1. 90 0 1500 ;= sfddf 
bIf

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5}g  5 @

jif{

SAUDI df /f]huf/sf] cj;/  sDkgLM RAGHEEF ALBARAKA FOR MEALS EST SAUD
zx/M RIYADH

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no sf7df8f}+df @)&( sflQ{s !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .

:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] /

lk|ldod s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg]
/ slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] / s:n]

Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if ;DaGwL

Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt
nfUg] / s:n]

Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf] vr{
s:n] Joxf]g{]

sfdbf/n] ltg]{ sfdbf/ cfkm}n] ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn] Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn] lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n] ltg]{

lgz'Ns

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng'xf]nf . @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}ltg lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg'xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f] ;Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] 
Ps -!_ k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg'xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbf g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{xf]nf .

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)&÷)# rnfgL g+=M ^)!*(&*% L.T. No.: 274177
l;=
g+=

Commis1.
SR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

2 0 1400 $(,#(@;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

Govt. Lic. No 192/057/058

Jobs Global.Com Employment Services Pvt. Ltd.
P.O. Box: 23080, Maharajgunj 3, Kathmandu, Nepal
Tel : 5907240 Fax: +977-1-4002625,  Mobile: 9801100112, 9801100113, 9801100114, 9801100115
Email: jobsglobalnepal@gmail.com | Web:jobsglobal.com.np 

SAUDI df /f]huf/s
k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)&÷)@  LT. No.: 274094 

sDkgL MOSAMA AYAD AWAID AL-KHAMISI FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS 
zx/ M RIYADH

lne/k'n Pr= cf/= zf]n'zg k|f= ln=
Liverpool H.R. Solution Pvt. Ltd.

Swoyambhu-15, Kathmandu, Tel : 01-5382303 
Mob. : 9851149144, 9851013724, 

Email : info@liverpoolhrsolution.com, Web.: www.liverpoolhrsolution.com
>d Ohfht kq g+=M
!$!%÷)&$÷)&%

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no, sf7df8f+}df @)&( sflQ{s !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ 
lng'xf]nf . @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf /x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}ltg lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg'xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; 
lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] 
d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f] ;Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg'xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z 
hfbf g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, tfxfrndf ;Dks{ ug'{xf]nf .

:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

sfdbf/
cfkm}n]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

sfdbf/
cfkm}n]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{
lgMz'Ns

Kitchen Labor
SR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

5 0 1000 ;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlw

l;=
g+=

1.
k'¿if dlxnf

nSsL Pr=cf/= ;f]n';g k|f= ln=
hfjnfv]n, nlntk'/, g]kfn, kmf]gM %%@)%^@, %%%)^#$, %%%%!$$, %%%%!*)

Email- info@merocvs.com / info@luckyhrsolution.com>d Ohfht g+=
*&%÷)^^÷)^&

dn]l;ofdf /f]huf/ sDkgL]M RAPISCAN SYSTEMS SDN BHD
 zx/: Malaysia

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&^÷!!÷!^ rnfgL g+=M  k'gM lj1fkgLT. No.:  233964

l;=
g+=

Factory Worker 1.
RM g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

13 0 1200 ;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

5}g

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no nlntk'/df @)&( sflQs !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{ d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g] Dofb]
hLjg ladf s:n]
Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df ladf
x'g]÷gx'g] / lk|ldod

s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{ xjfO
l6s6 s:n] lbg] /

slt nfUg]

leiff z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

leiff :6\ofDkLª
z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f z'Ns
slt nfUg] /
s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L sf]if
;DaGwL Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns slt nfUg]
/ s:n] Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

vr{ s:n] Joxf]g{]
ladf x'g]÷lk|ldod
/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]

/f]huf/bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn] Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
/f]huf/bftfn] ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
/f]huf/bftfn] ltg]{

lgMz'Ns

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

sDkgL]M ABDULLAH ALI AL ABDULAAL EST. FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
zx/ M SAUDI ARABIA;fpbLdf /f]huf/

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&*÷)!÷)^ rnfgL g+=M ^)!%&^^) k"g lj1fkgLT. No.:  239384
l;=
g+=

Window Cleaner1.
SR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

20 0 1000 #%,@*);= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no, sf7df8f+}df @)&( sflQ{s !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] 
/sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng'xf]nf . @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf /x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}ltg lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg'xf]nf . 
cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' cl3 
cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] 
/fd|f] ;Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg'xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbf g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u 
ug'{xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{xf]nf .

:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

sfdbf/n]
ltg]{

sfdbf/
cfkm}n]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

sfdbf/
cfkm}n]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !),)))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

Metta International Pvt. Ltd.
l;gfd+un 6fj/, l;gfd+un rf]s, sf7df8f}+, kmf]gM $!!!@^(, $!!!@^& Fax.: 4112978

 Email- mettaint5@gmail.com,info@mettaint.com  Web.: www.mettaint.com>d Ohfht g+=
%#)÷)^!÷)^@

k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&(÷)$÷@( rnfgL g+=M ^)!*%@&& k"g lj1fkgL.T. No.: 269261
dn]l;ofdf /f]huf/  sDkgLM INTRETECH (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD,

zx/M JOHOR

l;=
g+=

Factory Worker 1.
RM g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

100 0 1500 $@,!$);= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg

5}g 5

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

@
jif{

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

Gov. Lic No.
884/067/068

Saptakoshi Human Resource Pvt. Ltd.
Tilganga-9, Kathmandu Tel: +977- 1- 4483524, 4483525

Email: info@saptakoshihr.com

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf /x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf 
/fVg'xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . @= o; lj1fkg -;'rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . #= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . $= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] 
/fd|f] ;“u k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg'xf]nf . %= sfddf ljb]z hf“bf g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u 
ug'{xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . ^= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{xf]nf .

:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
/f]huf/
bftfn]

?= !,%))÷–
/f]huf/
bftfn]

lgMz'Ns
/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no, sf7df8f+}df @)&( sflQ{s @#, @$ @ @% ut] (9, 10 & 11 November 2022) df x'g]5 .

;fpbLdf /f]huf/
k"j{ :jLs[t ldltM @)&*÷)(÷)* rnfgL g+=M  k"g lj1fkgL.T. No.:254149

sDkgLM MAWARED AL-HAYAT FACTORY FOR DRINKING WATER
zx/M SAUDI

PERFECT DESTINATION PVT. LTD.
Kupondole -10, Lalitpur, Nepal Tel 01-5260998, 5261014  |  Fax 01-5261021

Email:  perfect.destination2011@gmail.com, info@perfectdestination.com.npGovt. License No:
941/067/068

cGtjf{tf{ d]gkfj/ sfof{no nlntk'/df @)&( sflQ{s !! ut] (28 October 2022) df x'g]5 .
:jb]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]

z'Ns s:n] Joxf]g]{
/ slt nfUg]

:jb]zdf ul/g]
Dofb] hLjg
ladf s:n]

Joxf]g]{÷slt nfUg]

/f]huf/df
ladf x'g]÷gx'g]
/ lk|ldod
s:n] ltg]{

sfdbf/nfO{
xjfO l6s6
s:n] lbg] /
slt nfUg]

leiff
z'Ns
s:n]
Joxf]g]{

leiff
:6\ofDkLª

z'Ns
s:n] Joxf]g]{

cled'vLs/0f
z'Ns slt
nfUg] /

s:n] Joxf]g]{

sNof0fsf/L
sf]if

;DaGwL
Joj:yf

;]jfz'Ns
slt nfUg]
/ s:n]
Joxf]g]{

lj]b]zdf ug]{
d]l8snsf]
vr{ s:n]
Joxf]g{]

ladf x'g]÷
lk|ldod

/f]huf/bftfn]

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
 Joxf]g]{

/f]huf/
bftfn]
lbg]

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

/f]huf/bftf
sDkgLn]
Aoxf]g]{

?= &))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !,%))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{

?= !),)))÷–
sfdbf/n]

ltg]{
a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefuaf6 u/fOPsf] hfgsf/L M– != cfkm\gf] gfddf le;f k|fKt eO{hfg] lglZrt ePkl5 dfq sDkgLdf uO{ /sd a'emfpg' xf]nf . a'emfPsf] /sdsf] ef}r/ clgjfo{ lng' xf]nf. @= cfkm' sfd ug{ hfg] d'n'sdf 
/x]sf] g]kfnL s'6g}lts lgof]usf] ;Dks{ 7]ufgf / kmf]g g+M x? ;fydf /fVg' xf]nf . cfkm' sl7gfO{df kbf{ ;Dks{ ug{ ;lhnf] x'G5 . #= o; lj1fkg -;"rgf_ df pNn]v ePsf] eGbf a9L /sd s;}nfO{ glbg'xf]nf . $= ljb]z hfg' 
cl3 cled'vLs/0f jf OG8S;g tflnd clgjfo{ lng'kg]{ 5 . %= ljb]z hfg' cl3 cfkm' hfg] d'n's, sfd lbg] sDkgL, kfpg] ;]jf tyf ;'ljwf / cGo zt{af/] /fd|f];Fu k9]/ dfq ;Demf}tf kqdf x:tfIf/ ug'{ xf]nf / ;f] sf] Ps -!_ 
k|lt cfkm';“u /fVg' xf]nf . ^= sfddf ljb]z hfbfF g]kfns} ljdfg:yn k|of]u ug'{ xf]nf, cGoyf 7lug] ;Defjgf x'G5 . &= o; lj1fkg ;DaGwdf yk s]xL a'em\g'k/]df j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu, a'4gu/df ;Dks{ ug'{ xf]nf .

l;=
g+=

Truck Driver1.
SR g]= ?=

sfdbf/sf] kb
dfu ;+Vof Go"gtd

of]Uotf
dfl;s tna cf]e/

6fO{d
;'ljwf

1 0 1800 ^#,%)$;= sfddf 
bIF

s=lg=
cg';f/

s=lg=
cg';f/

*
306f

^
lbg 5 @

jif{

k|ltlbg
sfd

ug]{ 306f

xKtfdf
sfd

ug]{ lbg

jflif{s
ljbf

vfgf
;'ljwf

a:g]
;'ljwf

s/f/
cjlwk'¿if dlxnf

sf7df8f}+÷d;– ;dsfnLg 
$% lgaGwsf/sf cfTdk/s 
lgaGwx¿sf] ;+u|x …;dsfnLg 
g]kfnL lgaGwÚ k':ts ;fj{hlgs 
ul/Psf] 5 . z+s/ nfld5fg] 
k | lt i7 fg tyf e ' F 8 Lk " / f 0 f 
k|sfzgsf] ;+o'Qm cfof]hgfdf 
sf7df8f}+ dLgejgl:yt yfxf 
k':tsfnodf pSt k':tssf] 
ljdf]rg ul/Psf] xf] . 

s[ltsf ] z+s/ nfld5fg] 
k|lti7fgsf cWoIf /fw]Zofd 
n]sfnL, ;Dkfbs >Lcf]d >]i7 
…/f]bgÚ, e'F8Lk'/f0f k|sfzgsf k|d'v 
s]zj k/fh'nL, ;dfnf]rsx? 
k|df]b k|wfg, 8f= zflGtdfof 
lu/L / ;'wf zdf{n] ;+o'Qm ?kdf 
k':tssf] nf]sfk{0f u/]sf x'g\ . 

ljdf ]rgkl5 af ]Nb } 8f= 
zflGtdfof lu/L, ;'wf zdf{ / 
k|df]b k|wfgn] k':tsdf ;+slnt 
lgaGwx¿sf] ljljw kIfdf rrf{ 
u/]sf lyP . ;fy} pQm s[ltsf 
;Dkfbs >Lcf]d >]i7 /f]bgn] 
;Dkfbg cg'ej ;'gfPsf lyP .

k':tsdf t]h]Zj/afa' Uj+u, 
cle ;'j]bL, bLgfgfy zdf{, ;[hg 
nD;fn, vu]G› ;+u|f}nf, dfwj 
kf]v/]n, b]j/fh v/]n, lszf]/ 
g]kfn, 8f= uf]ljGb/fh e§/fO{, 
/d]z uf]vf{nL, /fdafa' l3ld/], 
;¿eQm, dx]z k|;fO{ + , ;'wf 
lqkf7L, uf]ljGb lu/L k|]/0ffsf 
lgaGw ;d]l6Psf 5g\ .

o:t} zf/bf zdf{, ljGb' 
;'j]bL, s[i0f w/fjf;L, ldqnfn 
k+1fgL, dfwj sfˆn], df]xg 
rfkfufO{+, 1fg' kf08], >Lcf]d 
>]i7 /f]bg, ljgos'df/ zdf{ 
g]kfn, nId0fk|;fb uf}td, k|sfz 
;fodL, hob]j uf}td, e"lkg, 
df]ldnf, eLid pk|]tL, /f]zg 
z]/rg, o'j/fh gofF3/], 1fg]G› 
ljjz, ;+uLt cfofd, 8f= /hgL 
9sfn, /~hgf lg/f}nfsf lgaGw 
5g\ . k':tsdf 1fg' clwsf/L, 
s'df/L nfdf, k'0o sfsL{, 8f= 6+s 

$% n]vssf ‘;dsfnLg 
g]kfnL lgaGw’ k':ts ;fj{hlgs

pk|]tL, uLtf lqkf7L, dl0f nf]xgL, 
>Lafa' sfsL{ pbf;, gjLg ljef; 
/ clgtf Gof}kfg]sf cfTdk/s 
lgaGw ;d]l6Psf] 5 .

tgx'“÷d;–g]kfnL sf+u|];sf 
jl/i7 g]tf /fdrG› kf}8]nn] 
b]zdf Joj:yf ablnP klg 
hgtfsf] cj:yf gablnPsfn] 
cj:yf abNg cfˆgf] pDd]bjf/L 
/x]sf] atfPsf 5g\ .      

Jof; gu/kflnsf–* l/:tLdf 
laxLaf/ cfof]lht sfo{stf{ 
e]63f6 sfo{qmddf pgn] b]zdf 
;'zf;g sfod ug{ e|i6frf/ 
lgoGq0fdf nfUg]df hf]8 lbFb} b]z 
/ ufpFsf] ljsf;df tNnLg eP/ 
nfUg] atfP .     

nf]stGq / ;+ljwfgsf] /Iff 
ug{ jfd u7aGwg u/]/ r'gfjL 
d}bfgdf cl3 al9Psf] pgn] 
atfP . ;+3Lo nf ]stflGqs 
u0ftGqsf ] /Iff ub} { b ]zdf 
;'zf;g sfod ug{ u7aGwg 
u/L b]znfO{ lgsf; lbg ;lqmo 
eP/ nfUg] pgn] atfP . 

zxLbsf alnbfgaf6 k|fKt 
ePsf hgtfsf clwsf/nfO{ 
s'l07t ug]{ k|k~r /lrPsf] x'Fbf 
To;sf] /Iffsf nflu va/bf/L 
ug{ u7aGwg u/L cl3 a9]sf] 
pgn] atfP .      

s f o { q m d d f  g ] k f n L 
sf+u| ];sf k|b]z;ef ;b:osf 
pDd]bjf/ czf]ss'df/ >]i7, 
sf+u| ]; dxf;ldlt ;b:o Pj+ 
k|b]zsf cfGtl/s dfldnfdGqL 
8f ]a f6 ]  ljs, ; + ljwfg;ef 
;b:o /fdrG› kf]v/]n, g]skf 
-dfcf]jfbL s]G›_ sf s]G›Lo 
;b:o cf]ds'df/L kf}8]n, u08sL 
k|b]z;ef ;b:o ;l/tf u'?ª, 
sf+u|];af6 ;dfg'kflts pDd]bjf/ 
lrg' kf]v/]n, g]skf -dfcf]jfbL 
s]G›_ sf tkm{af6 ;dfg'kflts 
pDd]bjf/ a;g b/}nufotsf] 
;xeflutf /x]sf] lyof] .  

Joj:yf;“u} cj:yf 
kl/jt{g ug{ 

cfjZosM kf}8]n    


